## NAVSARI-396 450



Read: 1. This office Notification No.NAU/REG/ACA/1989-2038/2013, Dt:16/11/2013 2. Note from Librarian, N.A.U., Navsari, Date:02/06/2016

## :: OFFICE ORDER ::

In exercise of the power vested under section No. 11 (1) of the Gujarat Agricultural University Act 2004 declare the Library Committee as provided in Common Statutes of Agricultural University of Gujarat Statute No.S-63.0 and section -20 (4) of GAUs Act-2004 shall be as under.

No.		Office Name & Address	Designation
1.	Dr.C.J. Dangaria	Vice- Chancellor, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Chairman
2.	Dr. A.N.Sabalpara	Directorate of Research & Dean P.G., Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
3.	Dr. B.N.Patel	Principal & Dean, Aspee College of Horticulture & Forestry, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
4.	Dr.M.K. Arvadia	Principal & Dean, N.M.College of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
5.	Dr.N.H.Kelawala	Principal & Dean, College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandary, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
6.	Dr.H.R.Pandya	Principal & Dean, Aspee Agribusiness Management Institute, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
7.	Dr. V.A.Solanki	Director of Student Welfare, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
8.	Dr. G.R.Patel	Directorate of Extension Education, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
9.	Dr. G.G.Radadia	Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
10.	Mr. D.T.Chaudhari	Comptroller, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
11.	Dr.J.D.Thanki	Professor, N.M. College of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
12.	Dr.B.P.Bhramkshatri	Professor, College of Veterinary Science and A.H, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
13.	Dr. P.K. Shrivastav	Professor, Aspee College of Horticulture & Forestry, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
14.	Dr.Alpesh K. Leua	Associate Professor, Aspee Agribusiness Management Institute, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member
15.	Mr.Pramodkumar Sakhare	Student Representative, College of Veterinary Science and A.H., Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member (Student's Representative)
16.	Mr.Ashishkumar H. Patel	Student Representative, Aspee College of Horticulture & Forestry, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member (Student's Representative)
17.	Kum. Vishakha D. Chaudhari	Student Representative, N.M. College of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member (Student's Representative)
18.	Kum. Tanuja K. Rathod	Student Representative, Aspee Agribusiness Management Institute, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member (Student's Representative)
19.	Dr. K.D. Tandel	I/C University Librarian, University Library, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Member Secretary
20.	Dr.K.G.Patel	Principal, Agricultural College, Navsari Agricultural University, Bharuch	Invited Member
21.	Dr.Z. P. Patel	Principal, Agricultural College, Navsari Agricultural University, Waghai	Invited Member
22.	Dr. B.L.Radadia	Directorate of I.T., Aspee Agribusiness Management Institute, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari	Invited Member
23.	Er.P.R.Pandey	College of Agricultural Engineering, Dediapada, Narmada	Invited Member

The Powers and duties of the Library Committee shall be such as laid down under Common Statutes of Agricultural University of Gujarat Statute No.S-63.0 and section -20 (4) of GAUs Act-2004

The Term of the members nominated shall be for two years with the effect from the date of issue of this order.

This order is issued on the basis of the order given by the Vice chancellor on the file.

Copy F.w.cs to :-

- All Officers of this University. 1.
- 2. All Unit/Sub unit Officer, N.A.U., Navsari,
- All the Vice Chancellor State Agricultural Universities, Anand, Junagadh, S.K.Nagar. 3.

4. All Concerned.

12

REGISTRAR